

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No.457 of 2021

Smt. Lumani Yadav **Versus** Sushil Kumar @ Sonu

	Through Video Conferencing
13/01/2022	Shri Praveen Kumar Dhurandhar, counsel for the appellants. None for respondents No.1 & 2, though served. Shri Praveen Kumar Tulsyan, counsel for respondent No.3. Heard on cross appeal preferred by the respondent No.3-Insurance Company under Order 41 Rule 22 CPC read with Rule 242(3) of the Chhattisgarh Motor Vehicle Rule, 1994. On due consideration, the cross appeal is admitted for hearing. Post this matter for final hearing in its turn. SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Tumane	